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Fifty Ninth Legislative Council

of the

Associated Students
Begun and held at the University of California at Santa Barbara, in the City of Santa

Barbara on the eighteenth day of November, two thousand nine, in the fifty ninth year of
our association.

A Resolution
To

Support Intercollegiate Football at UCSB

Whereas: An intercollegiate football team at UC- Santa Barbara would greatly increase school spirit and
school pride as well as unify the campus and community.

Whereas: The potential revenue from a football team could greatly improve athletics at UCSB as a whole,
as well as generate money for the university as a whole.

Whereas: Much of the student population would react positively to a UCSB football team.

Whereas: Other UC Campuses (Berkeley, Los Angeles, Davis) have football programs that have proven to
help their respective universities financially.

Whereas: The revenue that a football team could produce would decrease the need for the university to
subsidize the athletics department.

Whereas: School pride at UCSB is very low, and is an issue Associated Students has tried to improve.

Whereas: A football team at UCSB would help gain national recognition for the university.

Therefore let it be resolved by the Associated Students in the Legislative Council assembled:
That the students of UCSB support efforts to create an intercollegiate football program for the university.

That Associated Students of UCSB recognizes the potential benefits of a football program on campus.

____________________________________________
Charlie Arreola,
President of Associated  Students 
________________________________________________________________________
CC:
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Charity Agomuo
Charitya@as.ucsb.edu

Marisela Marquez
mariselam@as.ucsb.edu

Denise Rinaldi
deniser@as.ucsb.edu

UCSB Chancellor,
Henry T. Yang,
henry.yang@chancellor.ucsb.edu

UCSB Director of Athletics,
 Mark Massari,
Mark.Massari@athletics.ucsb.edu

Athletics Marketing Business Services
Coordinator, Rich Loza,

Richard.Loza@athletics.ucsb.edu
Executive Associate Athletics Director,

Diane O’Brien,
Diane.OBrien@athletics.ucsb.edu


